July 2000
ML4664*/ML4669*
10BASE-FL to 10BASE-T Converter
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The fully pin-compatible ML4664/ML4669 pair provide
conversion from 10BASE-T copper media to 10BASE-FL
fiber media in a single chip.  They are compliant with
Ethernet IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T and 10BASE-FL standards.

16
ML4664/ML4669
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER TEMPERATURE PACKAGE
ML4664CH (Obsolete) 0°C to 70°C 32–Pin TQFP(H32-7)
ML4664CQ 0°C to 70°C Molded 28–Pin PLCC (Q28)
ML4664IQ (Obsolete) –40°C to 85°C Molded 28–Pin PLCC (Q28)
ML4669CH 0°C to 70°C 32–Pin TQFP(H32-7)
ML4669CQ 0°C to 70°C Molded 28–Pin PLCC (Q28)
ML4669IQ (Obsolete) –40°C to 85°C Molded 28–Pin PLCC (Q28)
8/28/98 Printed in U.S.A.
2092 Concourse Drive
San Jose, CA 95131
Tel: 408/433-5200